PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3009560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANNETTE LYNN HUEBNER	08/26/2014
KRISTIN ANN HELLMAN	08/26/2014
JOHNATHAN ANDREW LINE	08/21/2014
MATTHEW B. RUTMAN	08/26/2014
LISA E. PETRAUSKAS	09/03/2014
CHRISTIAN J. HOSBACH	08/27/2014
RYAN WELCH	08/27/2014
JOSH GREINER	08/25/2014
ARTUR SAKARIAN	08/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800
Internal Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14477516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN R. CHESLEK, PRICE HENEVELD LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83441990 (FOR025 P985)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN R. CHESLEK

PATENT -

502962960 REEL: 033671 FRAME: 0819

SIGNATURE:	/brianrcheslek/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=FOR985_83441990_Combine	d_Assignments_and_Declarations#page1.tif	
source=FOR985_83441990_Combine	d_Assignments_and_Declarations#page2.tif	
source=FOR985_83441990_Combine	d_Assignments_and_Declarations#page3.tif	
source=FOR985_83441990_Combined_Assignments_and_Declarations#page4.tif		
source=FOR985_83441990_Combine	d_Assignments_and_Declarations#page5.tif	
source=FOR985_83441990_Combine	d_Assignments_and_Declarations#page6.tif	
source=FOR985_83441990_Combine	d_Assignments_and_Declarations#page7.tif	
source=FOR985_83441990_Combine	d_Assignments_and_Declarations#page8.tif	

source=FOR985_83441990_Combined_Assignments_and_Declarations#page9.tif

the state of the s	
A Manuel Transcut Million	83441990
Attorney Docket Number	1 03441770
*	

little of Invent	ion Temporary Seatcovers
This declaration	is directed to:
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-ident	ified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state the including the cla	nat I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, ims.
I believe that I a	m the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-	e duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior he national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the State of hereinafter refer interest, domest of the ASSIGNI for the invention name or names, insert the seria ASSIGNEE, its applications, in including all a	employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto LTECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, red to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and c and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to L'application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
including applic organizations, a	gree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, rations for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives usary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby re	present and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	viedge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine to finot more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR 8 - 2 G - 1 A
Teventor:	Annette Lynn Huebner Date: U26-14
Signature:	Ussitht & Mucher
Note: An Amilia	ation Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
Use an additional	declaration form for eac.) additional inventor.

	<u> </u>		
		-	
Attorney Docket Number	83441990		
ARROBREV EJOUKUL PRRHHUET	1 0.33413370		

Title of invention	temporary seatcovers			
This declaration is dire	oted to:			
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on				
The above-identified a	oplication was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I hereby state that I h including the claims.	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the spec	cification in the above-identified application,		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claim	ed invention in the application.		
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.				
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.				
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.				
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.				
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration to more than five (5) years or both.	is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine		
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR	Date: 8/7/4/14		
121	Ann Hellman	Date: 6/2/0/19		
Signatur	1 Nan			
	ata Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the tion form for each additional inventor.	e tire inventive entity, must accompany this form.		

Attorney Docket No	umber 83441990	}

Title of Inventio	n Tempor	ary Seatcovers
This declaration is	directed to:	
		cation, or cation or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identifi	ed application was	made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that including the clain		and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am	the original invent	or or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-pa	rt applications, m	formation which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for aterial information which became available between the filing date of the prior iternational filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the State of De hereinafter referre interest, domestic of the ASSIGNEE for the inventions name or names, or insert the serial/a ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an including all appreexaminations and I hereby agreincluding applicat organizations, and	PECHNOLOGIES. Plaware, having its d to as the ASSIG and foreign, in and its successors, as and discoveries in in my name, at its application number	ent heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, INEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right signs or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to rand filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, theirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, tent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME O		\$/21/14
Inventor: <u>Joh</u>	mathan Andrew Li	neDate: <u>0/21/17</u>
Signature:	elithard	die
Note: An Applicati	on Data Sheet (PTO	/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Attorney Docket Number	83441990	

THE OF ENVERED	Tellipolary GealCovers	
This declaration is directed to:		
	he attached application, or nited States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-identifi	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that including the clain	I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application	
I believe that I am	ne original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
continuation-in-pa	uty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
FORD GLOBAL of the State of De hereinafter referre interest, domestic of the ASSIGNEE for the inventions name or names, or insert the serial/a ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an including all app	ployment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto ECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws aware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the righ its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Paten and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No filing Date	
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, ass gned and set over.		
And I hereby repre	ent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
or imprisonment of	ge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine not more than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME C Inventor: Ma	NVENTOR thew B. Rutman Date: 8/24/20/9	
Signature:		
	n Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form laration form for each additional inventor.	

l	Attorney	Docket Number	83441990	

Title of Invention	on	lemporary Seatcovers		
This declaration is directed to:				
		ached application, or States application or PCT international application numberfiled on		
The above-identifi	icd appl	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I hereby state that including the claim		e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,		
I believe that I am	the orig	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
continuation-in-pa	rt appl	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for leations, material information which became available between the filling date of the prior all or PCT international filling date of the continuation-in-part application.		
FORD GLOBAL' of the State of De hereinafter referra interest, domestic of the ASSIGNEE for the inventions name or names, or insert the serial/a ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an including all appl reexaminations and And I hereby agre including applicati organizations, and	TECHN claware, d to as and for l, its sue and dis in my applicati successed d to the lications d reissue for m lons for to perf	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, this and edgn, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right eccessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent ecoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————		
And I hereby repre	sent en	d warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
or imprisonment of	f not mo	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine ore than five (5) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME O	a P Det	President Date: 9/3/20 FU		
Signature:	isa	E. Petrandico		
		Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.		

Attorney Docket Number	83441990

Title of Inventi	on Temporary Seatcovers	
This declaration is directed to:		
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state the including the claim	at I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, ms.	
I believe that I an	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
continuation-in-p	eduty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for art applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior ne national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
FORD GLOBAL of the State of E hereinafter referr interest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the inventions name or names, of insert the serials	employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws belaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, ed to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right E, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.	
ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a including all ap	successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional nd to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations plications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissue applications.	
including applica organizations, an	ree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, tions for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental d to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives any to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	
And I hereby rep	resent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
or imprisonment	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of not more than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME		
Inventor: Signature:	Aristian I. Hosbach Date: 8-87-8079	
	tion Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, leclaration form for each additional inventor.	

Please direct all correspondence to: 28415

***************************************	***************************************
Attorney Docket Number	83441990

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventi	ion Temporary Seatcovers		
This declaration is directed to:			
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on		
The above-identif	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I hereby state the including the claim	at I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, ims.		
I believe that I an	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
continuation-in-p	e duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
FORD GLOBAL of the State of D hereinafter referr interest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the inventions name or names, of insert the serial/	employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto a TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, and to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right E, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.		
applications, in a including all app	and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations plications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissue applications.		
including applica organizations, and	ree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, ations for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental d to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives sary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.		
And I hereby repr	resent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
or imprisonment	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of not more than five (5) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME			
Inventor: Ry Signature:	yan Welch Date: 8/2/14		
	tion Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity must accompany this form. REEL: 033671 FRAME: 0827		

83441990	 i.	

litie of invention	remporary Seatcovers			
This declaration is directed to:				
☐ United	ached application, or States application or PCT international application numberfiled on			
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,			
I believe that I am the or	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
continuation-in-part app	I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.			
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its sifor the inventions and diname or names, or in my insert the serial/applications, it including all application reexaminations and reiss. And I hereby agree for	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers,			
including applications for organizations, and to pe	or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental rform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives accure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.			
And I hereby represent a	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
I hereby acknowledge the	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR 8/25/4			
Inventor: Josh Gre	Date: O			
Signature:				
Note: An Application Dat Use an additional declarati	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equir alent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, on form for each additional intentor.			

Attorney Docket Number 83441990	
\$400000 TXONG (400000) 02441830	Į.

little of Invent	ion Temporary Seatcovers			
This declaration is directed to:				
[™] ⊠	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on			
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I hereby state the including the cla	nat I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, ims.			
I believe that I ar	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
continuation-in-p	e duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior he national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.			
FORD GLOBAI of the State of I hereinafter refer interest, domesti of the ASSIGNI for the inventior name or names, insert the serial ASSIGNEE, its applications, in including all approach in the serial including all approach in the ser	employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto LTECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, red to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and c and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right EE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent is and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to Mapplication number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————			
including applic organizations, a	tree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, ations for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives sary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.			
And I hereby rep	presen; and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
or imprisonment	viedge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine to fine more than five (5) years or both.			
	OF RIVENTOR Arror Salvarian Date: 8 - 26 - 14			
Inventor:	Artur Sakarian Date: 8-26-79			
Signature:	and the state of t			
, v				
Note: An Applic	ation I at Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, declar, tion form for each additional inventor.			
Frie an additional	ACCIDITATION RATE CALIF AMERITORIA REVENION.			

PATENT REEL: 033671 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 09/04/2014